## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			Execution Date
Mr. Sheldon F. Goldberg 08/06/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Beneficial Innovations, Inc.		
Street Address:	3360 E. Serene		
City:	Henderson		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89074		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4			
Property Type		Nur	nber
Patent Number: 582		3879	
Patent Number: 6183		3366 4560	
Patent Number: 626			
Patent Number: 6712		2702	
Patent Number: 6712702   CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (310)656-7069			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 310-656-7066   Email: julien@dovellaw.com			
Correspondent Name: Julien Adams			
Address Line 1: 201 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 600			
Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Julien Adams	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Patents to Beneficial Innovations#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents to Beneficial Innovations#page2.tif			
500044391 REEL: 016377 FRAME: 0600			

## Assignment of Patents to Beneficial Innovations

WHEREAS, Sheldon F. Goldberg ("Goldberg") is a named inventor of the following inventions entitled: "Network Gaming System," described in United States Patent No. 5,823,879, which issued on October 20, 1998; "Network Gaming System," described in United States Patent No. 6,183,366, which issued on February 6, 2001; "Method and System For Playing Games on a Network," described in United States Patent No. 6,264,560, which issued on July 24, 2001; and "Method and System for Playing Games on a Network" described in United States Patent No. 6,712,702, which issued on March 30, 2004 (these inventions and United States Patents are collectively referred to as "the Patents");

WHEREAS, Goldberg is desirous of assigning all rights, title, and interest in the Patents to Beneficial Innovations, Inc, a Nevada corporation ("Beneficial Innovations"); and

WHEREAS Beneficial Innovations is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Goldberg hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Beneficial Innovations, its successors and assigns, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest to U.S. Patent Nos. 5,823,879, 6,183,366, 6,264,560, and 6,712,702, and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications

## PATENT REEL: 016377 FRAME: 0601

1

and patents obtained for the inventions described in the Patents throughout the Universe. including any and all rights (including causes of action for damages) associated with infringements of the Patents that took place prior to the date of this assignment (that is, from the date each of the Patent or patents in the Patent Portfolio issued until the present); the same to be held and enjoyed by Beneficial Innovations for its own use and enjoyment, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assignees, to the full end of the term for which the Patent or patents in the Patent Portfolio are granted, as fully and entirely as the **same would have been held by Goldberg had this assignment and sale not been made**.

Goldberg hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered by the Inventor that would conflict with this assignment.

Executed this 6th day of august . 2005 at Wills Fango Bank

rode county of 120  $200 \leq$ 

Seal or equivalent:

SHELDON F. GOLDBERG

KARI THORNTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

PATENT

REEL: 016377 FRAME: 0602

**RECORDED: 08/10/2005**